



MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE
July 11, 2025
Hon. Joanne Cunningham, Chairwoman
Albany County Legislature

112 State Street, Rm. 710

Albany, NY  12207

Dear Chairwoman Cunningham: 
Albany County Department of Public Works requests the legislature’s approval to amend the existing Snow & Ice Agreement with New York State Department of Transportation (NYSDOT) for the 2024/2025 season. 
The agreement amends the estimated expenditure by adding funding ($152,002.05) to account for increases in labor, materials and overall costs for the 2024/2025 season. 
Albany County DPW has already been compensated for the services provided during this season. In order to get their agreements up to date, NYSDOT is requesting the agreements be signed and notarized. 
The documents are attached.  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,
Lisa M. Ramundo

Commissioner
cc:  
Hon. Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader 

Hon. Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader

Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel

James Curran, Minority Counsel
lisa m. ramundo


commissioner





Scott D. Duncan


deputy Commissioner








Daniel P. McCoy


County Executive























County of Albany


Department of Public Works


449 New Salem Road


Voorheesville, New York   12186-4826


(518) 765-2055 - FAX  (518) 447-7047


www.albanycountyny.gov








_889042527.doc
�




